

CORPORATION OF THE **TOWNSHIP OF BLACK RIVER – MATHESON CASSANDRA CHILD** AOMC, DIPL.M.A. – CLERK/TREASURER 367 FOURTH AVE, P.O. BOX 601, MATHESON, ON POK 1NO TELEPHONE (705) 273-2313 (EXT. 311) EMAIL: <u>cchild@twpbrm.ca</u> WEBSITE: <u>www.twpbrm.ca</u>

OFFICE OF THE CLERK/RETURNING OFFICER

May 3, 2024

NOTICE OF BY-ELECTION

FOR ELECTORS OF BLACK RIVER-MATHESON

TAKE NOTICE THAT pursuant to the Minister of Municipal Affairs order issued on April 29, 2024, the Township of Black river-Matheson will hold a by-election.

The following information can be provided thus far:

1. Offices for which persons may be nominated for:

	One to be elected at large by the electors of the
Mayor	Township of Black River-Matheson
	One to be elected by ward vote by the electors of
Councillor Ward 1	ward 1 of the Township of Black River-Matheson
	One to be elected by ward vote by the electors of
Councillor Ward 2	ward 2 of the Township of Black River-Matheson
	One to be elected by ward vote by the electors of
Councillor Ward 3	ward 3 of the Township of Black River-Matheson
	One to be elected by ward vote by the electors of
Councillor Ward 4	ward 4 of the Township of Black River-Matheson
	One to be elected by ward vote by the electors of
Councillor Ward 5	ward 5 of the Township of Black River-Matheson
	One to be elected by ward vote by the electors of
Councillor Ward 6	ward 6 of the Township of Black River-Matheson

2. Key By-Election Dates:

NOMINATION PERIOD	June 1, 2024, to June 28, 2024
NOMINATION DAY	June 28, 2024 (9a.m. – 2p.m.)
ADVANCE VOTING PERIOD	August 1, 2024, to August 11, 2024
ELECTION DAY	August 12, 2024 (10 a.m. to 8 p.m.)

3. Voting Method:

As per by-law no. 2022-021 the 2024 by-election will consist of using telephone and internet voting.

Carrandrabulla

Cassandra Child, AOMC, Dipl. M.A. Clerk/Returning Officer